
ANTIQUE &
MODERN ONE
DAY AUCTION TUESDAY 17TH

SEPTEMBER 2024
AT 9:30AM



ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE
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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,
BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger
catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

IVAN BERRYMAN - original motor racing picture, together with signed Lewis
Hamilton photograph with certificate of authenticity

Guide £80-150

LOT 2 An antique pine cupboard together with a chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 3 A reproduction enamel bread bin, together with two handled churn Guide £30-50
LOT 4 An oil on canvas of river and country scene Guide £30-40
LOT 5 A 46cm high ceramic garden seat with painted decoration Guide £40-60
LOT 6 DEYER - an oil painting of Venetian scene - 30cm x 38cm, together with one other

oil - Venetian scene
Guide £60-90

LOT 7 A 1930's wall clock - 65cm, bearing plaque Guide £50-80
LOT 8 F. SINGER - a large on canvas of ships sailing in rough seas - 60cm x 120cm Guide £50-80
LOT 9 A 19th century oil on canvas of country Highland scene - 32cm x 45cm, signed lower

left
Guide £30-50

LOT 10 A period oak carved panelled coffer with intricate cast metal lock - 165cm x 60cm Guide £200-300
LOT 11 An antique wooden bowl - 54cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 12 An old enamel insurance ticket sign together with and old railway gate sign Guide £40-60
LOT 13 A British Rail vintage signal lamp, together with one other Guide £40-60
LOT 14 A hand painted two handled metal bin Guide £50-80
LOT 15 A carved Oriental blanket chest - 100cm x 52cm Guide £60-90
LOT 16 J. BLACKMORE - oil on canvas of the River Thames - 60cm x 90cm Guide £50-80
LOT 17 A Calderara antique ships stick barometer Guide £200-300
LOT 18 LENNARD LEWIS - watercolour of coastal fishing scene - 23cm x 52cm Guide £60-90
LOT 19 ALLAN - oil on canvas 'Near Yarmouth/Freshwater, Isle of Wight' - 20cm x 30cm Guide £60-90
LOT 20 A vintage British Railway signal arm, together with glass lenses - 140cm long Guide £80-120
LOT 21 A vintage cast metal 'SW' (Sound Whistle) sign - 72cm x 50cm, together with a

vintage GWR rail track chair
Guide £70-100

LOT 22 LENNARD LEWIS - watercolour of coastal fishing scene - 22cm x 52cm Guide £50-80
LOT 23 LENNARD LEWIS - watercolour of coastal fishing scene - 22cm x 50cm Guide £50-80
LOT 24 An antique pine storage chest, together with two reproduction wooden plant stands Guide £40-60
LOT 25 Two antique French Comtoise wall clocks (lacking pendulum and weights) Guide £30-40
LOT 26 A pair of painted loom-weave armchairs, together with matching side chairs Guide £60-90
LOT 27 An old enamel Mew's Langton advertising sign - 98cm x 76cm Guide £200-300
LOT 28 A large Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border - 310cm x 390cm Guide £100-200
LOT 29 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground - 170cm x 105cm Guide £30-40
LOT 30 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border and centre medallion - 200cm x 126cm Guide £50-80
LOT 31 A small Middle Eastern style runner and one other rug Guide £30-40
LOT 32 A Middle Eastern runner with red ground - 180cm x 68cm Guide £30-40
LOT 33 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 190cm x 100cm Guide £40-60
LOT 34 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border - 270cm x 170cm Guide £70-90
LOT 35 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border and red ground - 170cm x 96cm Guide £40-60
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LOT 36 A Middle Eastern runner with centre medallion and geometric border - 300cm x
94cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 37 WITHDRAWN
LOT 38 A vintage 'Funland' pin ball machine in working order, featured in the James Bond

film 'Casino Royale' with provenance
Guide £600-800

LOT 39 A vintage Rock-Ola juke box with wall mounted remote (for restoration) Guide £200-400
LOT 40 A modern wall barometer/thermometer Guide £30-50
LOT 41 PAVEY SMITH - Isle of Wight artist - watercolour of Island Downs and Valley scene -

50cm x 66cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 42 An antique hand painted Dresden cabinet plate with mark to reverse, in decorative
19th century gilt wooden frame - 45cms overall

Guide £180-220

LOT 43 A pair of unusual Mouseman curve top wooden stools - each standing 38cms high
with carved mouse to leg

Guide
£800-1,000

LOT 44 A Mouseman octagonal wooden cheeseboard - 31cm x 25cm Guide £250-300
LOT 45 An antique cutlass with metal scabbard - 92cms long overall Guide £40-60
LOT 46 A boxed Glenfiddich Malt Scotch Whisky, together with a Napoleon Brandy in

novelty bottle
Guide £40-60

LOT 47 A vintage HMV portable wind up gramophone in red hard case Guide £50-80
LOT 48 The History of North American Pinnipeds, Life Histories of Northern Animals by

Seton etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 49 An original pencil drawing montage by Archibald Thornburn Guide £50-80
LOT 50 A small gouache of the Bay of Naples with Vesuvius - 15cm x 22cm Guide £40-60
LOT 51 A hand painted hanging antique corner cupboard, together with a Chinese wall

plaque
Guide £40-60

LOT 52 A Continental antique coffer standing on lion paw feet - 130cms wide Guide £70-90
LOT 53 A Victorian papier mache hand painted tray and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 54 A pair of bedroom chairs together with serving tray etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 55 Carry on Doctor and Carry On Henry VIII film poster reprints Guide £20-40
LOT 56 An old advertising poster for the Seagull Ballroom, Ryde Pier Head, together with

one for The Commodore, Ryde
Guide £40-60

LOT 57 A vintage promotional poster for the release of the John Lennon and Yoko Ono
album 'Unfinished No 1: Two Virgins', together with an Andrew Lloyd Webber Evita
poster

Guide £30-60

LOT 58 James Bond Octopussy 1983 US One Sheet film poster - 104cm x 68cm Guide £70-100
LOT 59 The Catered Affair 1956 US One Sheet film poster, starring Bette Davis - 99cm x

68cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 60 Clint Eastwood The Gauntlet 1977 UK quad film poster - 76cm x 101cm Guide £40-80
LOT 61 An original advertising poster for The Odeon, Hammersmith for Roy Orbison and

The Walker Brothers featuring Lulu - 75cm x 100cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 62 'The Curse of Frankenstein' film poster, starring Peter Cushing, together with one
other 'La Dolce Vita'

Guide £50-80

LOT 63 An original Mew Langton brewery poster, framed and glazed Guide £50-80
LOT 64 An original cinema insert poster for 'The Nude Bomb' Guide £30-50
LOT 65 An original cinema insert poster for 'Vampire Circus' Guide £40-60
LOT 66 The Day of The Triffids 1962 cinema insert film poster Guide £80-120
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LOT 67 A Captain America comic poster, together with a Quadrophenia film poster Guide £20-40
LOT 68 James Bond Diamonds are Forever film poster reprint, together with two other small

reproduction cinema posters
Guide £20-40

LOT 69 Steve McQueen Bullitt and The Great Escape film poster reprints Guide £20-40
LOT 70 Star Wars Return of the Jedi Style B One Sheet film poster, together with 2001

reprint and two The Empire Strikes Back reprints dated 1993 and 2005
Guide £50-80

LOT 71 A vintage Polypop slot machine poster by Dave Roe, designer of the original Isle of
Wight music festival posters - 75cm x 50cm

Guide £50-100

LOT 72 A Barbara Windsor signed montage Guide £30-50
LOT 73 James Bond The World Is Not Enough cinema film advertising banner Guide £30-50
LOT 74 A stick/umbrella stand Guide £20-30
LOT 75 A German air rifle with wooden stock and Bisley scope and soft carrying bag Guide £80-120
LOT 76 An antique mahogany circular dining table with cross banded top and shaped

support - 120cm diameter
Guide £80-120

LOT 77 A set of six Victorian style balloon back chairs Guide £80-120
LOT 78 A Bollinger magnum of champagne Guide £50-80
LOT 79 A 1992 Dom Perignon magnum of vintage champagne Guide £100-150
LOT 80 Eggs of The Birds of Europe by H.E Dresser, London 1910 in two volumes Guide £200-400
LOT 81 An antique decorative gilt standard lamp Guide £100-150
LOT 82 An antique x-frame oak ecclesiastical style chair Guide £40-60
LOT 83 William Cooke, The Isle of Wight, together with other volumes and loose Isle of

Wight engravings
Guide £50-80

LOT 84 A small occasional table together with wooden tray and stool Guide £20-30
LOT 85 A large reproduction pedestal desk with green leather insert top Guide £50-80
LOT 86 A Russian Lomo microscope in carrying case Guide £30-40
LOT 87 A decorative coloured print still life after Weiss Guide £20-30
LOT 88 A 19th century large footstool with hinged top Guide £50-80
LOT 89 An old wall clock together with clock parts Guide £40-60
LOT 90 BJORGUM - Limited Edition etching entitled 'Radering' No. 16/35 Guide £50-80
LOT 91 An antique eight day Grandfather clock by J. Dumvile of Alderley, having separate

second hand and date aperture and square brass face
Guide £100-150

LOT 92 A 19th century marquetry circular dining table with shaped support - 134cm diameter Guide £100-150
LOT 93 An antique oak hall stand with mirrored back and Art Nouveau design Guide £50-80
LOT 94 A 19th century KPM porcelain oval plaque with hand painted figure and sheep -

19cm x 14cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 95 A 6cm high carved jade seal, together with an oriental snuff bottle Guide £40-60
LOT 96 A 10.5cm high Moorcroft miniature vase - No.100 from a Limited Edition of 150 Guide £50-70
LOT 97 A 10.5cm high Moorcroft miniature vase - with box for Liberty - No. 8 from a Limited

Edition of 250
Guide £80-120

LOT 98 A Moorcroft globular vase and cover - 20cm Guide £120-150
LOT 99 A 15cm Moorcroft globular vase and cover - No.35 from a Limited Edition of 250 -

signed Amison - in presentation box
Guide £150-200

LOT 100 A BYC 41B BSA 250cc Motorbike - C15 in factory trials trim with current V5 Guide
£3,000-4,000
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LOT 101 A cased teaspoon and strainer set, six plated napkin rings and a Middle Eastern
pipe

Guide £30-40

LOT 102 Two decorative Middle Eastern gentleman's dress daggers Guide £40-60
LOT 103 A 24cm Moorcroft jug vase Guide £30-50
LOT 104 A 13cm Moorcroft vase Guide £25-35
LOT 105 A 16cm Moorcroft ginger jar and cover Guide £30-50
LOT 106 A 28cm Moorcroft vase No.47 from a Limited Edition of 75 Guide £50-80
LOT 107 A 32cm Moorcroft baluster vase Guide £50-80
LOT 108 A Troika 9cm cubic shape vase Guide £50-70
LOT 109 A 16cm Moorcroft ginger jar and cover - signed Leeper Guide £40-60
LOT 110 A 16cm globular shape Isle of Wight Glass vase Guide £70-100
LOT 111 A Tibetan amber style heavy oval beadwork necklace Guide £40-60
LOT 112 A 30cm diameter Lalique glass bowl - inscribed 'Lalique, France' to the base Guide £100-200
LOT 113 A three piece Clarice Cliff 'Crocus' pattern part breakfast set, including teapot, sugar

jar and cover, etc.
Guide £80-120

LOT 114 A Clarice Cliff 'Bizarre' Rhodanthe sugar jar and cover Guide £40-70
LOT 115 A 30cm high Clarice Cliff ribbed vase with Rhodanthe pattern Guide £70-90
LOT 116 Eight Britains recast miniatures in Home Guard uniform, together with eight similar

Britains Royal Canadian Mounted Police in winter uniform
Guide £30-40

LOT 117 A collection of over forty Britains recast medical personnel, including nurses,
doctors, etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 118 A collection of twenty-five Britains recast WWII uniform infantry and officers Guide £30-50
LOT 119 A collection of ten Britains recast United Nations soldiers Guide £20-30
LOT 120 A collection of thirteen Britains recast US Military Police models Guide £20-30
LOT 121 Three Britains recast model howitzers and a ditto half-track lorry Guide £30-40
LOT 122 Eleven Britains recast RAF models in medical uniform Guide £15-20
LOT 123 Two Britains recast model howitzers - complete with crews Guide £30-40
LOT 124 Britains recast model ambulance with crew, together with a similar Beetle lorry and

driver
Guide £25-35

LOT 125 A collection of six assorted Britains recast model 'Village Idiots' Guide £15-25
LOT 126 Twelve Britains recast model soldiers with Irish Uniform and flag Guide £20-30
LOT 127 Two Britains recast model square nosed lorries with two howitzers and crew Guide £30-40
LOT 128 A 26cm heavy bronze model of an Otter on wooden base - signed Rizzello and

numbered 14
Guide £50-80

LOT 129 A reproduction World War German Iron Cross , together with one other German
badge and insignia

Guide £30-50

LOT 130 A Second World War German Kriegsmarine Officers Mess tea/coffee pot Guide £30-50
LOT 131 A 4cm long Royal Copenhagen reclining Tiger figure Guide £40-60
LOT 132 A German Youth National Trade Competition badge - 3.5cm long Guide £30-60
LOT 133 Five Britains military trailers and five ditto Military Police figures Guide £25-35
LOT 134 A rare WWII German armband 'Totenkopf', together with a copy of Berliner

Illustrated Newspaper, 7th August 1941
Guide £150-250
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LOT 135 A quantity of Britains and Trophy mixed castings, including horses, fox hounds,
riders, etc.

Guide £20-30

LOT 136 Sundry original and repro military badges and insignia, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 137 Two Second World War military helmets Guide £30-40
LOT 138 A pair of 31cm x 36cm Chinese hand paintings on silk - framed and glazed Guide £30-50
LOT 139 C BROOKES - oil on board - lake and mountain scene - 60cm x 40cm Guide £30-50
LOT 140 W A BOGGIA - oil on board - shipping scene with paddle tug - 48cm x 70cm Guide £50-80
LOT 141 An antique travelling microscope in original mahogany case, with interchangeable

lenses - 26cm high
Guide £100-200

LOT 142 A Columbus 10cm diameter globe Guide £30-60
LOT 143 A selection of hand painted Middle Eastern metalware Guide £50-100
LOT 144 An antique mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 145 A six string Camps Spanish acoustic guitar in crushproof lined carrying case Guide £70-100
LOT 146 A decorative gilt framed mirror backed hanging wall shelf Guide £40-60
LOT 147 A mahogany cased single fusee wall clock and one other wall clock Guide £70-100
LOT 148 An antique chest of three drawers Guide £30-40
LOT 149 N E GREEN - watercolour - cattle and drover crossing bridge in highland setting Guide £50-80
LOT 150 A mahogany cased single fusee wall clock Guide £70-90
LOT 151 A Victorian drop dial wall clock Guide £50-80
LOT 152 A brass oil lamp with hand painted pink glass reservoir Guide £30-50
LOT 153 SIR WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT - Limited Edition coloured print 'Philida' - signed in

pencil by the Artist to the mount with Fine Art Blind stamp
Guide £200-250

LOT 154 An antique Chinese export blue and white chamberstick Guide £50-80
LOT 155 A Victorian cylinder music box playing eight airs - 36cm wide Guide £60-100
LOT 156 A Georgian mahogany fall front bureau with fitted interior and drawers below Guide £50-80
LOT 157 SIR WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT - print - three ladies with books - signed in pencil by

the Artist to the mount
Guide £80-120

LOT 158 A 20cm high brass female figure statuette, together with an ottoman empire brass
scribes pen/ink case

Guide £30-50

LOT 159 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet Guide £30-50
LOT 160 Three various bottles of champagne, including Moet & Chandon Guide £30-50
LOT 161 A copper masthead lamp by Newey, Birmingham Guide £30-50
LOT 162 A 'Pussy Oak' bureau with Lion's mask pull handle to the fall front Guide £200-300
LOT 163 A Soho Pottery transfer printed fish service, together with four plated entree dishes

and covers, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 164 A 60cm wide 'Pussy Oak' side cabinet with drawer to the apron Guide £60-80
LOT 165 An enamel sign 'Union-Castle Line' by Stainton & Hulme Ltd., Birmingham Guide £60-90
LOT 166 A retro laminate coffee table by John Piper Guide £70-100
LOT 167 A copy Stradivarius violin - possibly late 19th century - complete with bow and

carrying case
Guide £50-80

LOT 168 An inlaid mahogany side cabinet enclosed by a pair of glazed doors Guide £30-50
LOT 169 A Royal Doulton glazed stoneware ewer with silver lid and mount and the matching

pair of Royal Doulton beakers
Guide £80-120
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LOT 170 An oak longcase clock with striking movement and painted arched dial by Cogger,
Newport

Guide £80-120

LOT 171 Sundry silver, silver mounted and other silver embellishments Guide £40-60
LOT 172 A collection of five assorted fountain and one ballpoint pen, including Wyvern

Consul, etc.
Guide £50-80

LOT 173 Assorted gent's pocket and wristwatches Guide £30-40
LOT 174 Five assorted gent's wristwatches Guide £30-40
LOT 175 A toast rack, silver napkin ring in presentation case, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 176 A silver cased half hunter gent's pocket watch and chain and one other gent's pocket

watch
Guide £30-40

LOT 177 A German wrist compass with leather strap Guide £30-50
LOT 178 A white metal Iranian liqueur set with tray Guide £30-50
LOT 179 A silver desk inkwell Guide £50-70
LOT 180 A Walker & Hall silver porringer and spoon in presentation case Guide £60-80
LOT 181 A large quantity of assorted costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 182 Sundry silver and plated spoons, sauce ladle, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 183 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome postcards Guide £20-30
LOT 184 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome Isle of Wight postcards Guide £40-60
LOT 185 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome postcards - mostly British coastal Guide £20-30
LOT 186 A quantity of assorted Donald McGill and other saucy and comic postcards Guide £40-60
LOT 187 A large quantity of assorted colour and monochrome postcards - from nationwide

resorts and places of interest
Guide £30-40

LOT 188 JOHANNES BLAEU - an antique hand coloured map of the Isle of Wight Guide £150-200
LOT 189 A cased set of sterling silver teaspoons and sugar tongs, a silver lidded jug and a

silver mounted walking cane
Guide £60-80

LOT 190 A Georgian oak country bureau Guide £50-80
LOT 191 A Marklin Mini-Club Train Set - No.8185 - boxed Guide £40-60
LOT 192 A Marklin Mini-Club Train Set - No.81781 - boxed Guide £60-90
LOT 193 Marklin mini-club track - boxed Guide £100-200
LOT 194 A bottle of Glenfiddich 18 Year Old Scotch Whisky and a bottle of Gran Capitan

Brandy
Guide £40-60

LOT 195 Two Marklin Mini-Club locomotives and tenders - Model Nos. 8827 and 88991,
together with a matching Marklin carriage

Guide £40-60

LOT 196 A quantity of Marklin and other gauge unopened track packages, points, curves, etc. Guide £50-70
LOT 197 A quantity of Marklin and other N gauge track, wiring and accessories, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 198 A quantity of assorted N gauge track, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 199 A bottle of Glenfiddich and another of Glenlivet Scotch Whisky in presentation tins Guide £50-70
LOT 200 A bottle of Bowmore 12 Year Old Scotch Whisky - in presentation sleeve Guide £40-70
LOT 201 A bottle of SMWS 33.90 Ardbeg distilled in 1977 and bottled in 1989 together with a

bottle of Metaxa Whisky and Dry Cane Rum
Guide £200-300

LOT 202 A 19th century rosewood tilt-top breakfast table and a set of six mahogany framed
Victorian dining chairs with floral padded seats

Guide £100-150

LOT 203 Taxidermy - a stuffed and mounted Barn Owl in glazed case Guide £50-80
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LOT 204 Two black painted railway signalling lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 205 A gesso framed overmantel mirror and a bevelled Regency style ditto Guide £40-60
LOT 206 A stripped pine chest of two short and two long drawers, with turned wooden

handles
Guide £40-60

LOT 207 A 50cm high metal vase, hand painted ceramic table lamp, two figurines and a
Satsuma vase

Guide £40-60

LOT 208 A theodolite by Richer - Canary & Co., Paris - in original mahogany carrying case Guide £30-50
LOT 209 An oak table with carved top, together with a ditto two tier plantstand Guide £20-30
LOT 210 An antique oak chest of four drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 211 Assorted volumes on scientific, drawing and other instruments, including 'Antique

and Medical Instruments' by Elisabeth Bennion
Guide £40-60

LOT 212 A display cabinet with cupboards below Guide £10-20
LOT 213 Five assorted Doulton and other glazed stoneware items, including jugs, bowl, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 214 A silver dressing table set, telephone, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 215 Two silver mounted condiments with Mary Gregory design, Mary Gregory cranberry

glass sugar sifter and an Isle of Wight Glass paperweight in the form of an apple
Guide £40-60

LOT 216 A silver bonbon dish, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 217 An Edwardian display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 218 Ceramicware, including two Beswick horses, Royal Copenhagen fish, bird and vase,

etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 219 Isle of Wight Codd bottles, Isle of Wight Glass stopper, three paperweights, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 220 A 20cm carved jade oriental seated figure and a metal box with hinged lid Guide £30-40
LOT 221 Silver plate, including two entree dishes and covers, copper pan, fireside companion

set, etc.
Guide £30-40

LOT 222 A mahogany cased drop dial wall clock with striking movement Guide £80-120
LOT 223 A 9cm rosewood box with stepped hinged lid Guide £30-40
LOT 224 A bottle of 1999 Cristal Champagne in original presentation box Guide £100-150
LOT 225 A bow front mahogany three drawer chest on bracket feet Guide £70-100
LOT 226 An inlaid mahogany chest of four drawers on bracket feet Guide £30-50
LOT 227 Bronze arm in arm couples signed Duchoiselle to the base Guide £100-200
LOT 228 A 14cm bronze group - young boy feeding ducks Guide £40-60
LOT 229 A 107cm mahogany side table with two drawers to the apron on carved supports Guide £100-150
LOT 230 Four various items of Rimini blue pottery ware, including table lamp, candleholder,

etc.
Guide £70-100

LOT 231 A walnut cased striking mantel clock with silvered dial Guide £30-50
LOT 232 An antique Goldscheider style terracotta and painted Blackamoor figure of a man in

straw hat holding a basket - standing 68cm high
Guide £400-600

LOT 233 A watercolour of fishing boat off coast - signed lower left - 30cm x 48cm Guide £50-80
LOT 234 A wooden cased striking mantel clock, mahogany cased wall clock and a mantel

clock case only
Guide £40-60

LOT 235 An early stick back country armchair with elm seat and crinoline stretcher Guide £100-200
LOT 236 A burr walnut occasional table with shaped top and stretcher base Guide £30-50
LOT 237 A black painted railway guard's lamp Guide £40-60
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LOT 238 A 1930's Art Deco table lamp in the form of a nude female figure and one other
similar table lamp

Guide £80-120

LOT 239 A mahogany occasional table on turned supports Guide £20-40
LOT 240 A mahogany five drawer music cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 241 A mahogany five drawer music cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 242 Various mahogany tripod wine tables Guide £20-40
LOT 243 Silver back brushes and mirror, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 244 A revolving 'Captain's' chair upholstered in deep button green leather Guide £100-200
LOT 245 An oak roll top desk with tambour front Guide £100-200
LOT 246 An Isle of Wight Glass vase, three items of crested china, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 247 Two silver tablespoons, together with a canteen and other boxed cutlery Guide £50-70
LOT 248 An inlaid mahogany kidney shaped desk with inset leather top Guide £50-80
LOT 249 A West Lake air pistol - boxed Guide £30-50
LOT 250 An Ercol Golden Dawn Butler's tray/table model 457 Guide £80-120
LOT 251 Three various mantel clocks Guide £30-50
LOT 252 One magnum and two bottles of Moet Champagne Guide £50-80
LOT 253 A hand painted fairground 'Amusements' sign - 200cm x 50cm Guide £50-80
LOT 254 A quantity of assorted early colour and monochrome postcards Guide £20-40
LOT 255 A quantity of assorted early colour and monochrome postcards - mainly coastal

scenes
Guide £30-50

LOT 256 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome Isle of Wight postcards Guide £50-80
LOT 257 Stamps - Seychelles - a mint and used collection Queen Victoria to Queen Elizabeth

II
Guide £150-200

LOT 258 An album of 200 assorted colour and monochrome postcards of Ventnor Guide £50-80
LOT 259 An album of 200 Ventnor colour and monochrome postcards - Shanklin to

Bonchurch
Guide £50-80

LOT 260 Two albums of assorted Isle of Wight postcards, including Ryde, Cowes, Ventnor,
etc.

Guide £50-70

LOT 261 A red coin album containing early UK and other coinage, including some Roman Guide £80-120
LOT 262 Stamps - GB Queen Victoria to King George VI Guide £200-300
LOT 263 Jewellery and other items, including three rings, mouth organ, wristwatch, coinage,

etc.
Guide £70-100

LOT 264 Assorted UK and foreign coinage Guide £30-40
LOT 265 Stamps - a large quantity of Benham Pictorial Covers, including scarcer 1960's

issues
Guide £100-150

LOT 266 Assorted coinage, medallions, etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 267 An album containing various Isle of Wight and other postcards, including transport,

etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 268 Assorted Elizabeth II Commemorative silver crowns, 1951 Festival of Britain crown,
etc.

Guide £10-20

LOT 269 A large quantity of assorted pre and post decimal uncirculated pennies, twopence
pieces, etc. - contained in three trays

Guide £20-30

LOT 270 A Silver Proof 50p coin celebrating The Platinum Wedding Anniversary of Queen
Elizabeth II, together with a Buckingham Palace Friendship coin and others

Guide £20-40
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LOT 271 Stamps - four various albums of world stamps, together with loose, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 272 A handwritten log 'An Assessment Made The Seventh Day of May 1800 .....' relating

to levies upon householders for the relief of the poor, together with other pictures
and ephemera

Guide £30-50

LOT 273 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome postcards - mainly continental Guide £20-30
LOT 274 A Wyvern fountain pen and a pair of silver sugar tongs Guide £25-35
LOT 275 A stainless steel cased Swiss Army wristwatch and a lady's Rotary ditto Guide £30-50
LOT 276 An Austrian burr walnut and enamel vesta box with hinged lid by Carl Hiess of

Vienna - 7cm x 3.5cm x 2.8cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 277 A pair of Dunhill and one pair of Liberty decorative gent's cuff links Guide £30-50
LOT 278 A pair of bean design gent's cuff links by Elsa Peretti for Tiffany, together with one

other pair of Tiffany & Co. cuff links
Guide £50-80

LOT 279 A gent's Longines wristwatch with date aperture Guide £30-50
LOT 280 A gent's Rolex wristwatch with leather strap Guide £300-400
LOT 281 A lady's 14K fob watch with stem wind movement, together with a Royal Observer

Corps medal
Guide £30-40

LOT 282 A silver cased gent's hunter pocket watch with stem wind movement and a silver
cased fob watch and chain in original case

Guide £50-80

LOT 283 A gent's key wind silver cased pocket watch with chain and fob, together with a
small silver fob watch and chain

Guide £40-60

LOT 284 Four ladies wristwatches, including a vintage Omega and other Guide £60-120
LOT 285 Two cased sets of playing cards, including 'A Royal Game', Queen Victoria Jubilee

1896
Guide £40-60

LOT 286 A Cauny 'Prima' gent's wristwatch with separate seconds and date aperture Guide £150-180
LOT 287 A yellow metal filigree link bracelet with safety chain Guide £500-600
LOT 288 A 9ct gold cased Omega lady's automatic wristwatch with integral strap Guide £200-300
LOT 289 A floral engraved silver bangle Guide £15-25
LOT 290 A suite of 18ct gold enamel and seed pearl Neoclassical jewellery, comprising

pendant brooch, a pair of earrings - in original fitted leather presentation case
Guide £300-500

LOT 291 A quantity of assorted colour and monochrome Isle of Wight postcards Guide £30-40
LOT 292 Four United Kingdom Proof Coin Collection Sets - 1985, 1988, 1989 and 1990 Guide £30-50
LOT 293 Seven Coinage of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Sets - 1971 - 1980 Guide £30-50
LOT 294 Six Coinage of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Sets - 1970's and 1980's, together

with sundry other collectable coinage
Guide £30-40

LOT 295 A quantity of early colour and monochrome Isle of Wight postcards Guide £30-40
LOT 296 A large quantity of assorted pre decimal halfpenny coins Guide £10-15
LOT 297 A quantity of assorted pre 1947 silver coinage - weight in excess of 1000g Guide £100-200
LOT 298 Three Royal Mint UK Proof Coin Collection Sets - 1983, 1984, 1986 and two other

coin sets
Guide £30-50

LOT 299 Three UK Proof Coins and Coins Sets, together with loose coinage Guide £20-30
LOT 300 A quantity of UK and foreign coinage and banknotes, including several One Pound

Notes and One Dollars
Guide £30-50

LOT 301 A 'Three Queens' Cunard Gin, together with a bottle of Tawny Reserve Port Guide £20-30
LOT 302 A Victorian slate mantel clock with visible escapement - bearing mark J & L Mole -

34cm high
Guide £30-60
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LOT 303 A Victorian bisque figurine - 50cm high, together with one other Guide £30-60
LOT 304 A quantity of books relating to the Isle of Wight, including 'The Ancient Town of

Yarmouth' by C W R Winter
Guide £20-40

LOT 305 Four albums of collectable First Day Covers Guide £20-30
LOT 306 A philatelic collection, including postcards, stamps and First Day Covers, etc. - in

two compartments
Guide £40-80

LOT 307 A reproduction mahogany small proportioned linen press with three drawers below -
width 63cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 308 A quantity of Frank Sinatra related books Guide £20-40
LOT 309 A contemporary light oak sideboard with two door cupboard (matching Lot 310) -

width 112cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 310 A contemporary light oak wine rack with drawer above (matching Lot 309) - width
60cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 311 Two sets of three decorative suitcases/trunks Guide £20-40
LOT 312 A quantity of maps and engravings - framed and glazed Guide £25-50
LOT 313 Assorted cruise ship memorabilia, together with vintage phone and Limited Edition

Serigraph by Patricia entitled 'Lady By The Lake'
Guide £20-40

LOT 314 A nest of three dark oak occasional tables, together with a circular occasional table,
a two tier plantstand and a fire screen

Guide £30-50

LOT 315 A Lumb Stocks antique engraving entitled 'Wellington and Blucher, meeting after the
Battle of Waterloo'

Guide £20-30

LOT 316 JOHN GOWER - an early hand coloured map - Derbyshire, Warwickshire, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 317 An antique drop leaf table on castors Guide £20-40
LOT 318 A Crown Devon bath set, including washbowl and jug, together with one other set Guide £20-40
LOT 319 An antique map entitled 'Midle-sex with The Most Famous Cities of London and

Westminster', one other map and an oil on canvas of mountains
Guide £20-40

LOT 320 An antique bureau with brass mounts and handles - width 76cm Guide £30-60
LOT 321 A Stuart Glass decanter with bird and mountain etched design, similar glass, a jade

cat and carved jade scene
Guide £25-50

LOT 322 A Bernard Rooke mid century table lamp Guide £30-60
LOT 323 An oil on canvas of Venice - in gilt frame Guide £20-40
LOT 324 BELHAM - oil on canvas portrait of fisherman - signed bottom left Guide £20-40
LOT 325 A walnut veneered bureau, a Pembroke table on castors, an antique Sutherland

table and a commode (without porcelain liner)
Guide £30-60

LOT 326 An elephant style footstool, together with a light wood plantstand Guide £25-50
LOT 327 A large bevelled wall mirror with shell shaped frame Guide £30-60
LOT 328 The East and West Views of Gibraltar, together with an old map of The South East

of England
Guide £20-30

LOT 329 A hardwood TV cabinet with matching magazine rack and corner unit Guide £20-40
LOT 330 A 20th century French style brass and porcelain three piece clock garniture with

Franz Hermle German movement
Guide £80-120

LOT 331 A large continental bisque figure of a gentleman - 62cm high, together with one other
of a lady - 50cm high

Guide £40-80

LOT 332 A pine kitchen dresser - width 95cm Guide £20-40
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LOT 333 Vintage photographic equipment, including Zenza Bronica Camera, assorted
Komura lenses and accessories

Guide £50-100

LOT 334 Army Dinky Toys, including Armoured Command Vehicle 677 and 10 Ton Army Truck
622

Guide £30-50

LOT 335 A quantity of Corgi Classics die cast model buses Guide £20-40
LOT 336 Three boxed die cast vehicle sets, including Matchbox Guide £20-40
LOT 337 A reproduction vintage windup tin toy of 'Roy Rogers & Trigger' - in box, together

with other tin toys and a Liquorice Allsorts figure moneybox
Guide £30-60

LOT 338 A generous quantity of boxed die cast model vehicles, including Matchbox Models of
Yesteryear - in two compartments

Guide £30-60

LOT 339 Three Atlas Editions die cast model fighter planes Guide £20-40
LOT 340 A generous quantity of boxed and unboxed die cast model vehicles, including

Models of Yesteryear - in three compartments
Guide £30-60

LOT 341 A vintage vinyl rubber Guinness Penguin mascot, together with assorted Guinness
paraphernalia

Guide £30-50

LOT 342 Six Rowlandson drawn and etched engravings Guide £20-30
LOT 343 A 2003 Spider-Man 2 (The Movie) articulated figure Guide £20-30
LOT 344 A Beswick Zebra, together with Beswick figure of Champion Steeplechaser 'Arkle'

and one other horse ornament
Guide £30-50

LOT 345 Assorted vintage button badges, including 'The Elvis Presley Worldwide Fan Club' Guide £20-40
LOT 346 A Lladro ornament of girl and dog on footstool, a Lladro lady and four Hummel

figures
Guide £40-80

LOT 347 Assorted brass and copper metalware - on two shelves Guide £40-80
LOT 348 A Royal Doulton 'Auld Mac' - D5823 character jug, together with two shelves of

collectable ceramics
Guide £30-50

LOT 349 A collection of vinyl singles Guide £30-60
LOT 350 A collection of Will Young Devonshire Pottery figures, together with other collectable

ornaments, including Hummel
Guide £50-80

LOT 351 Oxford 'Battle of Britain Collection' die cast model vehicles - comprising
Supermarine Spitfire MKI, Hawker Hurricane MKI and Gloster Gladiator MKII,
together with similar die cast fighter planes

Guide £30-50

LOT 352 A tray of vintage topographical and other postcards Guide £30-50
LOT 353 A sundry lot of collectables, including treen, glass and metal oddities - on two

shelves
Guide £30-60

LOT 354 A case of Army Regiment badges Guide £80-120
LOT 355 Vintage optical equipment, including binoculars and cameras - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 356 Assorted vintage fishing reels Guide £30-50
LOT 357 A collection of assorted knife rests Guide £20-30
LOT 358 Royal Doulton Images Collection  'Wedding Day' - HN2748 and 'Happy Anniversary'

- HN3254, together with photo display box
Guide £30-40

LOT 359 A sterling silver photo frame, a pair of Royal Corona Ware 'Rosetta' pattern gourd-
shape vases, together with sundry collectables

Guide £40-80

LOT 360 A quantity of London 1948 Olympic Programmes, other vintage pamphlets and a
collection of cigarette cards - loose and in albums

Guide £30-60

LOT 361 Assorted cut glasses, including four Tudor pear shaped wine glasses Guide £30-60
LOT 362 A pokerwork box, together with tambour roll-top trinket box Guide £30-50

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 363 A Satsuma style pottery planter, bearing geisha girls and floral scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 364 A Schylling Captain Benjamin's 'Record' Car tinplate toy, together with one similar

race car and a vintage tinplate rocket
Guide £20-40

LOT 365 Assorted vintage fishing reels Guide £30-50
LOT 366 A canteen of cutlery, together with Peugeot Freres coffee grinder and other treen Guide £30-50
LOT 367 A box of Isle of Wight topographical postcards Guide £20-40
LOT 368 Brass metalware, including stick and umbrella stand Guide £30-60
LOT 369 Royal Crown Derby 'Derby Posies' pattern tea ware Guide £30-50
LOT 370 Royal Doulton 'The Ace' - HN3398, 'Carol' - HN2961, 'Sharon' - HN3603 and 'Elaine'

- HN2791, together with lustreware and other collectable ceramics
Guide £40-80

LOT 371 Assorted glassware, including decanters and sherry glasses - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 372 A cut glass candelabra in pieces, together with glass decanters, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 373 A Portuguese Pereiras Valado tureen and cover, together with collectable glass and

ceramics
Guide £20-40

LOT 374 Assorted silver plate, including tea and coffee pots - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 375 Three vintage pastel pink tiles - bearing classic car images, military buttons, lead

figures, postcards, etc.
Guide £30-40

LOT 376 An antique Georgian toilet mirror with two drawers - width 36cm Guide £30-60
LOT 377 A quantity of vintage tinplate robots and space exploration figures Guide £30-50
LOT 378 Vintage wooden and plastic fishing reels Guide £30-50
LOT 379 A quantity of vintage 1970's Hornsey contrast brown table and serving ware - on two

shelves
Guide £30-40

LOT 380 An antique four tier corner whatnot, together with mahogany plantstand Guide £30-60
LOT 381 A quantity of vintage fishing rods Guide £25-50
LOT 382 Assorted metalware, including brass and copper - on two shelves Guide £40-80
LOT 383 Vintage novelty bottle stops, together with assorted BOAC paraphernalia Guide £30-40
LOT 384 Assorted audio cassettes, together with a handful of Beatles vinyl singles Guide £25-50
LOT 385 Cut glass vases and similar Guide £10-20
LOT 386 An assortment of Royal Navy and other Officers uniforms Guide £20-40
LOT 387 An antique mahogany Gustav Becker Viennese wall clock Guide £50-100
LOT 388 Two ROBERT SCOTT prints of sailing boats around the Isle of Wight, together with

a print entitled 'The American Cup'
Guide £20-30

LOT 389 Assorted contemporary artwork, including two abstract boats Guide £20-30
LOT 390 A map of the Isle of Wight - framed and glazed, together with assorted sailing related

pictures and photos
Guide £20-30

LOT 391 A quantity of German tank and aircraft prints Guide £20-40
LOT 392 A mahogany sideboard comprising two drawers, flanked by a cupboard either side -

152cm wide
Guide £50-100

LOT 393 Ceremonial Indian swords and daggers, etc. in presentation case Guide £20-40
LOT 394 Assorted chairs and stools Guide £25-50
LOT 395 Four Tonka Polistil die cast model classic vehicles (boxed), together with other

Tonka vehicles
Guide £20-40

LOT 396 Howson and other golf clubs - in bag on trolley Guide £30-50
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LOT 397 Mizuna and other golf clubs - in bag on trolley Guide £30-50
LOT 398 Four Ben Hogan by Slazenger driver golf clubs, together with other golf clubs, balls,

bag and trolleys
Guide £30-50

LOT 399 A novelty wine rack in the shape of a cello Guide £30-50
LOT 400 A mahogany dressing mirror, together with a triptych dressing mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 401 Two stools Guide £20-30
LOT 402 A Butler's bell system, together with assorted antique pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 403 A large Middle Eastern tray - diameter 69cm, together with a military ammunition

canister
Guide £20-40

LOT 404 A gilt cherub wall plaque, together with other assorted wall plaques Guide £20-40
LOT 405 An antique oil on canvas of brewery/distillery - signed bottom left Guide £20-40
LOT 406 Assorted antique and other landscapes Guide £30-50
LOT 407 A collection of antique still life flowers Guide £30-60
LOT 408 A sundry lot of pictures, including an engraving of St Michael's Mount, Cornwall Guide £20-40
LOT 409 An antique Victorian cast iron boot scraper and similar stick and umbrella stand Guide £30-60
LOT 410 'Die Olympischen Spiele 1936', together with other German books and magazines Guide £20-40
LOT 411 A mahogany refectory style dining table, together with eight chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 412 An antique dresser base with drawers and cupboard below - width 108cm Guide £20-30
LOT 413 A Victorian slate and marble mantel clock with side garnitures Guide £40-60
LOT 414 An ornately carved dark wood cabinet with glass panel to front and sides Guide £50-80
LOT 415 A vintage J R Williams & Son 'The Lady's Jewel Cleaner' kit, together with yellow

metal jewellery and assorted sundry collectables
Guide £30-60

LOT 416 A mahogany glazed bookcase on cupboard - width 125cm Guide £50-80
LOT 417 A vintage three tier mahogany trolley Guide £25-50
LOT 418 A mahogany chest of two short and two long graduated drawers - width 108cm Guide £30-50
LOT 419 Vintage mid century Poole Pottery 'Blue Lace' serving ware, including party platter Guide £20-40
LOT 420 An antique mahogany oval occasional table on pedestal support Guide £20-40
LOT 421 An antique mahogany snap-top occasional table Guide £30-60
LOT 422 A geology collection of assorted rock samples - cobalt, basalt, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 423 A rustic kitchen table and three chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 424 A quantity of oriental style collectables, including Lazy Suzy serving dish and a

miniature ornamental tree
Guide £20-40

LOT 425 An antique carved oak sideboard featuring acanthus leaf and flower detail, and
comprising two central drawers and cupboard either side -width 168cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 426 A mahogany drop leaf coffee table Guide £20-40
LOT 427 A quantity of ornamental dogs, including a bronzed statue by Davieo - dated 1971

and Awarded for 'Cruft's Best of Show 1971'
Guide £30-50

LOT 428 A Paolo Soprani accordion in marbled red Guide £30-50
LOT 429 A Hohner Tango III accordion in hard carrying case Guide £50-100
LOT 430 A painted farmhouse kitchen table with pine top, together with four wheelback chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 431 Two hardwood drum bedside cabinets - diameter 40cm Guide £25-50
LOT 432 A pine two door wardrobe with single drawer below - width 125cm Guide £40-80
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LOT 433 A Special Edition Ivan Berryman print - No.6 of 12 - entitled 'Raging Tempest' -
depicting fighter jet and train, together with one other picture

Guide £30-50

LOT 434 A mahogany tambour roll-top writing desk - width 105cm Guide £40-80
LOT 435 'The Isle of Wight Solent Wind and Power 1900 - 2000' - a Limited Edition print -

No.64 of 1000
Guide £20-40

LOT 436 A pine single door wardrobe - width 77cm Guide £30-60
LOT 437 Vintage vinyl LP records, including musicals Hello, Dolly! and Anything Goes - in

hard carrying case
Guide £20-30

LOT 438 A pair of mahogany hanging wall shelves - width 51cm Guide £30-60
LOT 439 Three sculpted table lamps Guide £10-20
LOT 440 A Mew Langton's stoneware beer flagon, together with others and two Mew's blue

glaze ashtrays
Guide £30-60

LOT 441 Three pictures of classic cars, together with three Limited Edition prints by
HERBELOT

Guide £20-40

LOT 442 A large collection of Palaeontology volumes - in six compartments Guide £30-50
LOT 443 A collection of vintage vinyl LP records, including Peter, Paul and Mary Guide £30-60
LOT 444 A quantity of coin capsules Guide £20-40
LOT 445 A collection of Elvis Presley vinyl records Guide £30-60
LOT 446 A collection of topographical postcards in albums - many relating to Stanmore and

Edgware
Guide £30-60

LOT 447 A collection of vinyl records, including The Beatles Please Please Me and Guns and
Roses Knocking on Heaven's Door

Guide £30-60

LOT 448 A quantity of vintage topographical postcards Guide £30-60
LOT 449 A collection of vinyl LP records, including Status Quo, The Beach Boys and Shirley

Bassey
Guide £30-60

LOT 450 Two trays of vintage Ordnance Surveys and Road Maps, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 451 A quantity of Elvis Presley vinyl records Guide £30-60
LOT 452 Mixed metalware, including silver plated candlesticks and Daily Telegraph Lady

Golfers pin dishes - in two compartments
Guide £30-60

LOT 453 A quantity of vintage topographical postcards Guide £30-60
LOT 454 IN THE STYLE OF WILLIAM HEMSLEY (1819 - 1906) - oil on board of boy playing

cards
Guide £30-50

LOT 455 A large quantity of furnishing pictures in three boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 456 A MONTAGUE DAWSON print of tall ship - entitled 'The Thermopylae Leaving

Foochow', together with an oil on board by READ, a canvas picture and tapestry
Guide £20-40

LOT 457 Assorted vintage telephones Guide £30-50
LOT 458 A cased silver spoon and fork serving set, together with silver plated candlesticks

and other metalware
Guide £50-80

LOT 459 A JCB Pendulum Action Jigsaw, a Bergen tool set, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 460 A pine pedestal desk - width 138cm Guide £30-60
LOT 461 A dark oak window seat with carved trim and supports - width 107cm Guide £20-40
LOT 462 A Paganini accordion in marbled red with hard flight case Guide £30-50
LOT 463 Two vintage Bush radios, together with a reproduction 1970's corded telephone Guide £30-50
LOT 464 Four dining room chairs Guide £20-40
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LOT 465 An antique mahogany bureau with four graduated drawers - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 466 An antique double length footstool on claw and ball feet Guide £20-30
LOT 467 A lacquered pine serpentine chest of two short and four long drawers - width 88cm Guide £30-50
LOT 468 A lacquered pine serpentine chest of two short and four long drawers - width 88cm Guide £30-50
LOT 469 A table top display case containing die cast model Army vehicles, including Corgi

and Solido
Guide £30-60

LOT 470 A table top display case containing die cast model military vehicles Guide £30-60
LOT 471 A 113cm high circular pub table with four stools Guide £30-60
LOT 472 A Mats Jonasson glass ornament depicting a Polar Bear, together with other Polar

Bear ornaments and glass, etc.
Guide £25-50

LOT 473 An old slatted wood whisky barrel table Guide £40-80
LOT 474 A bronzed plaster statue of female, together with sundry ornaments Guide £20-40
LOT 475 A 114cm high circular pub table with four stools Guide £30-60
LOT 476 An alabaster ornament of the Taj Mahal, together with a metronome and sundry

collectables
Guide £20-40

LOT 477 An Isle of Wight Glass pear, assorted metalware and a large figurine of a woman
and dog, etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 478 A small slatted wood whisky barrel converted to a pub table, together with two stools Guide £30-60
LOT 479 A small slatted wood whisky barrel, converted for use as a pub table, together with

two similarly converted stools
Guide £30-60

LOT 480 Two vintage metal Anglepoise style lamps Guide £20-30
LOT 481 A vintage brown leather style briefcase filled with photos and ephemera relating to

WWII, together with six pictures - framed and glazed
Guide £30-50

LOT 482 A pair of decorative hall chairs Guide £25-50
LOT 483 A child's vintage wooden rocking elephant Guide £30-60
LOT 484 A pair of oriental tubular vases and a large centrepiece bowl with floral, bird and

geisha decorations
Guide £30-50

LOT 485 A pine farmhouse kitchen dresser - width 148cm Guide £50-100
LOT 486 John Player & Sons - Player's Cigarette cards - 'Film Stars' - presented in two

glazed frames
Guide £30-50

LOT 487 MARGARET ANDERSON - pastel of dogs 'Pru and Smoo' - dated 1980 Guide £20-30
LOT 488 A marble coffee table on decorative gilt base Guide £30-60
LOT 489 A brass ornamental dolphin, together with other sundry ornaments and metalware Guide £30-60
LOT 490 A signed black and white photograph of Shirley Bassey, two signed Shirley Bassey

drawings, assorted jazz photography and other similar ephemera
Guide £50-100

LOT 491 An oak desk with inset green leather top - width 125cm Guide £20-40
LOT 492 A quantity of vintage tools Guide £20-40
LOT 493 A Chinese hardwood extending dining table with six chairs (4 plus 2) - extended

length approx. 238cm (matching lot 498)
Guide £50-100

LOT 494 An antique Middle Eastern long barrel rife - total length 150cm, together with a
flintlock pistol and a sword

Guide £40-80

LOT 495 A vintage set of kitchen scales with weights, together with assorted collectable
ceramics

Guide £30-60

LOT 496 Three vintage Charlie Bears - Alison CB171788, Daisychain CB631297B and
Wozley CB131348

Guide £50-80
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LOT 497 Two hinged fire screens Guide £20-40
LOT 498 A Chinese hardwood banquet sideboard - width 107cm (matching lot 493) Guide £40-80
LOT 499 A Garrard record player in military campaign chest style case Guide £50-100
LOT 500 A Linsar Model 28 LED 1600 TV with remote and power cable Guide £20-30
LOT 501 A Teac Model LP-R500 Record Player, together with JVC CD player Guide £30-60
LOT 502 Two vintage slatted wood whisky barrels converted for use as a single bar table Guide £30-60
LOT 503 An Impressionist oil on board of busker playing banjo, together with an abstract

artwork
Guide £30-50

LOT 504 A stained wood high back pew - width 122cm Guide £30-60
LOT 505 'Keep Fit on Beer' by Fullers metal sign, together with other signs and plaques Guide £30-40
LOT 506 CLARE GOODMAN - Impressionist oil on canvas of Newtown Creek, Isle of Wight -

dated 2004
Guide £40-60

LOT 507 A stained wood high back pew - width 122cm Guide £30-60
LOT 508 A contemporary light oak dining table with four high back dining chairs upholstered

in brown leatherette
Guide £40-80

LOT 509 Two Newgate chrome framed clocks Guide £20-30
LOT 510 A box of vintage topographical postcards, together with a framed picture of sailing

boat
Guide £30-60

LOT 511 A collection of Portmeirion serving and tableware Guide £30-50
LOT 512 A vintage slatted wood whisky barrel converted for use as a pub table, together with

two pub stools
Guide £30-60

LOT 513 A vintage slatted wood whisky barrel converted for use as a coffee table, together
with one similarly converted stool

Guide £30-60

LOT 514 A set of five vintage postcards relating to the Isle of Wight, together with 'The History
of Samuel Whitbread' - framed and glazed

Guide £20-30

LOT 515 A vintage slatted wood whisky barrel converted for use as a coffee table, together
with one similarly converted stool

Guide £30-60

LOT 516 A vintage slatted wood whisky barrel converted for use as a pub table, together with
two pub stools

Guide £30-60

LOT 517 Assorted silver plated metalware, including champagne bucket, together with
vintage carpet bowls set

Guide £20-40

LOT 518 A reproduction collection of pocket watches by Atlas Editions Guide £20-40
LOT 519 A dark wood wine rack Guide £20-30
LOT 520 A mahogany glazed fronted bookcase/display cabinet - width 85cm Guide £30-60
LOT 521 The matching side table with two side by side drawers - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 522 An exotic wood two door wardrobe - width 90cm Guide £40-60
LOT 523 The matching chest of two short and three long drawers - width 86cm Guide £40-60
LOT 524 The matching pair of bedside cabinets Guide £30-50
LOT 525 An atlas globe with inlaid gemstones, together with a pair of candlesticks, a carved

wooden Lion and other ornaments
Guide £30-60

LOT 526 A pair of light oak bedside cabinets with chrome handles - width 50cm Guide £30-50
LOT 527 An Art Deco style patinated plaster figural group of lady and young fawn - length of

base 64.5cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 528 A contemporary light oak and painted grey single door cupboard - width 62cm Guide £30-60
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LOT 529 MARY LONG - a quantity of portrait drawings, including Dusty Springfield, Dame
Shirley Bassey and Barbara Streisand

Guide £30-60

LOT 530 A mahogany glazed bookcase on cupboard - width 122cm Guide £40-60
LOT 531 A Bentwood hat and coat stand Guide £20-30
LOT 532 An antique engraving of Wootton Bridge, Isle of Wight, an oil on board of still life fruit

and a print entitled 'Burns in Edinburgh - January 1787'
Guide £20-40

LOT 533 A quantity of vintage toys, including Cybermen from Doctor Who, Bash Street Kids,
Dennis The Menace from The Beano and Snoopy, etc. - on four shelves

Guide £25-50

LOT 534 A quantity of Copeland Spode Italian blue and white tea and table ware Guide £30-50
LOT 535 An album containing vintage greetings cards, together with assorted postcards and

similar
Guide £30-60

LOT 536 A box of vintage postcards, including topographical Guide £30-50
LOT 537 A box of vintage postcards, including topographical and greetings Guide £30-50
LOT 538 A box of vintage postcards, including topographical and tourist, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 539 A tray of vintage postcards, including topographical, tourist and greetings, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 540 A box of vintage postcards, mostly topographical Guide £30-50
LOT 541 A tray of vintage topographical postcards Guide £30-50
LOT 542 A box of vintage topographical postcards Guide £30-50
LOT 543 Assorted vintage toys, including Codeg Cash Register and play worn die cast model

vehicles such as Corgi 007 Lotus Esprit - on 3 shelves
Guide £30-60

LOT 544 A quantity of oriental ceramics Guide £30-50
LOT 545 A four drawer hanging wall cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 546 A glass fronted wall cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 547 An antique tilt-top table on tripod support Guide £20-40
LOT 548 A vintage British Bullfinch industrial lamp in metallic blue Guide £20-40
LOT 549 Six vintage mid century Model 369 Ercol chairs and two matching Model 369A

carver chairs
Guide £200-300

LOT 550 A collection of old magic lantern slides, together with loose antique engravings Guide £20-40
LOT 551 Seven antique engravings, depicting scenes of the Isle of Wight - including Brannon,

together with a picture of a cathedral
Guide £30-60

LOT 552 A large bevelled overmantel mirror in wooden surround with gilt detail Guide £40-80
LOT 553 An old ship's wheel - 91cm point to point Guide £40-80
LOT 554 A number of antique engravings of Carisbrooke Castle, Isle of Wight, together with a

series of small Isle of Wight scene pictures
Guide £30-60

LOT 555 A contemporary two seater sofa - length approx. 180cm Guide £80-120
LOT 556 Two Middle Eastern carpets converted for use as bags - being sewed together on

the long sides
Guide £20-40

LOT 557 An antique Victorian button back fireside armchair Guide £20-40
LOT 558 Four watercolours depicting Isle of Wight scenes, including Yarmouth Harbour Guide £30-60
LOT 559 An antique fireside armchair with decorative carved arms and headrest Guide £30-60
LOT 560 A pair of Indian silk paintings Guide £30-50
LOT 561 A pine swivel armchair upholstered in green fabric Guide £20-40
LOT 562 A chunky wooden reclining armchair Guide £30-50
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LOT 563 A COLEMAN - four watercolours, including one of Carlisle - dated 1886, together
with three framed pictures

Guide £30-60

LOT 564 A scroll arm wooden framed settee upholstered in green Guide £50-80
LOT 565 A button back armchair, together with a matching lady's chair Guide £30-50
LOT 566 A Valencia Model CG160 six string acoustic guitar Guide £30-50
LOT 567 A two seater leather style sofa, together with matching armchair Guide £80-120
LOT 568 An antique Victorian nursing chair on castors, upholstered in red Guide £20-40
LOT 569 A Yamaha Model GL-1 Guitalele, together with soft carrying case Guide £30-50
LOT 570 A large quilted blanket with assorted plaid and other panels Guide £30-40
LOT 571 An electric rise and recline mobility chair in beige Guide £80-120
LOT 572 A series of horse racing picture strips - framed and glazed Guide £30-60
LOT 573 A three seater sofa upholstered in red, green and gilt floral patterned fabric - width

approx. 184cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 574 An armchair upholstered in red, green and gilt floral patterned fabric Guide £50-80
LOT 575 An armchair upholstered in red, green and gilt floral patterned fabric Guide £50-80
LOT 576 A vintage red leather style wing back armchair Guide £80-120
LOT 577 An oil on canvas entitled 'A Walk On The Boulevard' Guide £30-60
LOT 578 An antique late 19th century half size violin - in hard carrying case Guide £30-50
LOT 579 A tub chair upholstered in blue ground floral fabric Guide £20-40
LOT 580 A three seater Chesterfield in ox blood red colour Guide £80-150
LOT 581 A Chesterfield armchair in ox blood red colour, with matching footstool Guide £50-100
LOT 582 A watercolour of waterfall Guide £30-40
LOT 583 A vintage needlework sampler dated 1989 Guide £20-30
LOT 584 A green leather style button back office swivel chair Guide £50-80
LOT 585 An antique dark oak bench with storage beneath lift-up seat - length 126cm Guide £50-100
LOT 586 An Art Nouveau copper platter, together with other copperware Guide £50-100
LOT 587 A contemporary wing back armchair upholstered in mottled beige Guide £30-60
LOT 588 A brass faced oak cased Art Deco Grandfather clock with accessories Guide £40-80
LOT 589 A Sharp chrome microwave Guide £20-40
LOT 590 An extending light oak dining table with eight chairs - the unextended length is

approx. 180cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 591 A vintage Enfield mantel clock, together with Hitachi hi-fi system Guide £20-40
LOT 592 A quantity of Goss or similar crested ware, together with a Tremaen Pottery, Newlyn,

Cornwall, lamp
Guide £30-50

LOT 593 A remote controlled model airplane - painted yellow and blue - remote not included Guide £50-100
LOT 594 A remote controlled model airplane - painted white, pink and blue - remote not

included
Guide £50-100

LOT 595 A remote controlled model aircraft with green painted wings - remote not included Guide £40-80
LOT 596 A remote controlled model aircraft with painted cream and green stripes - remote not

included
Guide £30-60

LOT 597 Assorted model aircraft parts, including bodies, wings, motors, etc. Guide £50-100
LOT 598 A pair of metal framed conservatory armchairs Guide £30-60
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LOT 599 A Hoover H-Dry 300 tumble drier Guide £40-80
LOT 600 A Miele W1 Classic washing machine Guide £100-200
LOT 601 A Zanussi Essential 1600 6Kg washing machine Guide £40-80
LOT 602 A Fridgemaster under counter freezer Guide £30-50
LOT 603 A Currys Essentials CTF34W18 mini freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 604 A vintage steamer trunk Guide £20-40
LOT 605 A mahogany Canterbury on castors, together with footstool Guide £30-40
LOT 606 A vintage Bakelite Ekco Thermovent Heater Guide £30-60
LOT 607 A dark wood rocking chair Guide £20-40
LOT 608 Two antique mahogany corner washstand frames, together with two old chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 609 A conservatory suite comprising a two seater sofa and two matching armchairs Guide £20-40
LOT 610 A New World American style fridge freezer in white - width 91cm Guide £50-100
LOT 611 An antique French fireside armchair on castors Guide £40-80
LOT 612 A Bosch AHM38G manual lawnmower Guide £30-50
LOT 613 An Al-ko Comfort 40E electric lawnmower Guide £40-80
LOT 614 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon

design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm
Guide £30-60

LOT 615 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon
design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 616 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon
design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 617 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon
design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 618 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon
design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 619 A large garden planter with celadon green glaze to the rim and interior and dragon
design to the exterior - diameter 51cm, height 49.5cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 620 Two signed ROBERT GILLMOR pictures of woodland animals - Badgers and
Hedgehogs

Guide £20-40

LOT 621 A First Day of Issue - American Stamps relating to The Civil War, presented framed
and glazed

Guide £30-50

LOT 622 A picture of Pomeranian dog bearing name Cecil Ackland Hunt bottom right Guide £40-80
LOT 623 PATRICIA M WEAVER - oil on board of cottage in cove - 57cm x 128cm Guide £30-60
LOT 624 An old oak settle with carved back and storage beneath lift-up seat - width 56cm Guide £30-50
LOT 625 A French oil on canvas showing preparation of chicken dish - dated 1943 Guide £30-50
LOT 626 N OGLE - two watercolours of sailing boats, together with one other watercolour Guide £30-60
LOT 627 A bevelled wall mirror in wooden frame Guide £30-60
LOT 628 Assorted silver plate Guide £30-50
LOT 629 A vintage terrarium, together with column table lamp, brass Middle Eastern tray,

plaster fruits, etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 630 A set of large iron firedogs - height approx. 59cm Guide £40-80
LOT 631 A vintage light-up 'Emergency Exit' sign from The Ventnor Winter Gardens, Isle of

Wight
Guide £30-60

LOT 632 A vintage mirror disco ball from The Ventnor Winter Gardens, Isle of Wight Guide £30-60
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LOT 633 A Brights of Nettlebed reproduction coffee table - 107cm x 62.5cm Guide £30-50
LOT 634 A vintage mid century Danish Ms Belvsning standard lamp, together with two similar

table lamps
Guide £30-60

LOT 635 An 1896 patent Instantograph Camera Guide £30-50
LOT 636 An antique County of Southampton Division of the Isle of Wight Certificate of the

Contract for the Redemption of Land Tax - Registered 1800 and signed, amongst
others, by Maurice George Bisset of Knighton Gorges, who featured in a risque
James Gillray car

Guide £20-40

LOT 637 A 9ct white gold tanzanite cluster ring Guide £70-100
LOT 638 A white gold Tahitian pearl and diamond ring Guide £80-120
LOT 639 A 9ct yellow gold opal ring Guide £50-80
LOT 640 A 9ct white gold Black Star sapphire and diamond ring Guide £120-150
LOT 641 A 9ct white gold tanzanite ring Guide £60-80
LOT 642 A 925 silver and polished stone pendant necklace Guide £40-60
LOT 643 A triple strand turquoise and 925 silver necklace Guide £50-80
LOT 644 A 925 silver and pearl necklace Guide £30-50
LOT 645 A generous quantity of costume jewellery in trinket boxes and alike Guide £30-50
LOT 646 A lady's vintage vanity case of costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 647 A vintage mid century jewellery set of 'Cobra' necklace, bangle, clip earrings and

brooch by 'Har' Hargo Co. - 1950's New York
Guide £40-80

LOT 648 A vintage mid century jewellery set of Chinese laughing Buddha brooch and clip
earrings by 'Har' Hargo Co. - 1950's New York

Guide £30-60

LOT 649 A sterling silver bangle, together with silver pendants and brooches Guide £20-40
LOT 650 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond brooch, taking the form of a Boutonniere Guide

£700-1,000
LOT 651 A 9ct yellow gold bangle with single diamond Guide £80-120
LOT 652 An antique 9ct yellow gold double sided glass photo locket pendant, together with a

9ct gold necklace and one other necklace
Guide £30-60

LOT 653 A Helvetia 9ct gold lady's wristwatch on Fixoflex strap Guide £30-50
LOT 654 A 9ct yellow gold eternity ring, together with a 9ct gold and metal core wedding band Guide £30-40
LOT 655 An 18ct yellow gold Mizpah ring with single diamond Guide £80-120
LOT 656 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring Guide £80-120
LOT 657 JOHN BENTHAM-DINSDALE - oil on canvas of the Garfield Clipper - 40cm x

49.5cm
Guide
£800-1,000

LOT 658 A box of vintage marcasite brooches, together with two boxed pearl necklaces Guide £30-40
LOT 659 A generous quantity of costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 660 A large antique Russian Icon on wooden panel depicting Christ - 53cm x 44cm Guide £400-600
LOT 661 A Russian lacquered panel in original box with writing to the reverse - 33cm x 48cm Guide £80-150
LOT 662 A Russian lacquered box depicting Russian seamstresses - 18cm x 12.5cm Guide £30-50
LOT 663 An antique wooden panel depicting Saint Ekaterina - Greek Orthodox - 24.5cm x

26cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 664 An antique circa 1800 Fisher of Bristol pocket pistol Guide £30-50
LOT 665 A Stihl TS410 12 inch cut off saw Guide £80-150

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 666 A Stihl F570C petrol driven multi-tool with accessories, together with a Tanaka
THT-262 hedge cutter

Guide £50-100

LOT 667 A Specirum MS5 core drill bits Guide £40-60
LOT 668 A Honda petrol generator with alternate electrical outlets Guide £50-100
LOT 669 A Macallister model MER1500 router in hard carrying case, together with a set of

steps
Guide £40-60

LOT 670 A Dewalt DCS355N multi-tool, an Einhell biscuit joiner, rules and saw Guide £30-60
LOT 671 A Titan petrol driven multi-tool Guide £30-60
LOT 672 A Macallister 40cc petrol chainsaw model MCSWP40 Guide £30-60
LOT 673 A Parkside angle grinder model number PWS230C3 Guide £20-40
LOT 674 Assorted hovercraft related ephemera Guide £30-50
LOT 675 A bevelled wall mirror in gilt frame together with one other Guide £20-40
LOT 676 A Limited Edition print by Terence Cuneo No.811/850 entitled 'City of London', a

Limited Edition Ivan Berryman print and two other pictures of trains
Guide £30-60

LOT 677 A Black and Decker woodworking plunge action router, together with single speed
electric jigsaw

Guide £30-50

LOT 678 A four piece silver plated tea set, together with vintage kitchen mincer Guide £30-40
LOT 679 A large Oriental vase bearing mother of pearl style dragon design, on stand Guide £50-80
LOT 680 A Steiff 'Teddy's for Tomorrow Alternative Material' bear Guide £20-40
LOT 681 Two vintage mid-century West German ceramic wall sconces Guide £40-60
LOT 682 A jewell padded wooden carrying case for vases/trophys Guide £30-50
LOT 683 Silver dressing table mirrors and brushes Guide £30-60
LOT 684 An antique Victorian nursing chairs with lacquered wood frame Guide £30-50
LOT 685 A stamp collection Guide £50-80
LOT 686 A Rado swiss made ceramic dial watch bearing number 140.0741.3 Guide £300-400
LOT 687 A jade pipe with two other vintage wooden pipes Guide £40-60
LOT 688 A set of three graduating Oriental box and covers, together with Yixing clay tea pot

and an Oriental bowl
Guide £40-60

LOT 689 A Fred Buss wooden puzzle box with mark to base Guide £30-50
LOT 690 A Mont Blanc No.88 pen in original box Guide £40-80
LOT 691 A sterling silver sugar bowl in the form of a coal scuttle Guide £50-80
LOT 692 A suite of six St. Medard place settings, together with salt and pepper pots Guide £30-60
LOT 693 A Japanese Kiseruzutsu tobacco pouch Guide £40-60
LOT 694 A silver toast rack, vase, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 695 A pair of decorative silver miniature vases, together with two other pairs Guide £40-60
LOT 696 A silver vesta case, cigarette case, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 697 A silver salt and pepper pot, mustard pot, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 698 A 9ct yellow gold cross on chain and a silver-clasped double string pearl necklace,

together with assorted costume jewellery etc.
Guide £50-100

LOT 699 A selection of silver jewellery, including bangle Guide £50-80
LOT 700 A silver cigarette box, vesta case, etc. Guide £50-80
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LOT 701 A 15ct gold bar brooch with blue stone mount and bearing the astrological symbols
for Sun, Mercury, Leo & Mars

Guide £50-80

LOT 702 A 9ct yellow gold intaglio signet ring, depicting an outstretched arm Guide £80-120
LOT 703 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch - with box Guide £80-120
LOT 704 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch and chain, together with a signet ring Guide £70-100
LOT 705 A tall chest of four drawers by Laura Ashley Guide £30-50
LOT 706 The matching Laura Ashley dressing table, together with an unused pink ombre

design bedroom rug 160cm x 230cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 707 A modern geometric rug by The Rug Company - 285cm x 185cm Guide £100-150
LOT 708 A 1915 George V sovereign Guide £300-350
LOT 709 A 1914 George V sovereign Guide £300-350
LOT 710 A 1911 George V sovereign Guide £300-350
LOT 711 A 1911 George V sovereign Guide £300-350
LOT 712 A 1912 George V half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 713 A 1911 George V half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 714 A 1910 Edward VII half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 715 A 1906 Edward VII half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 716 A 1906 Edward VII half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 717 A 1904 Edward VII half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 718 An 1895 Queen Victoria half sovereign Guide £150-200
LOT 719 An 1873 Queen Victoria sovereign Guide £300-350
LOT 720 An 18ct yellow gold Cecil G Child pocket watch Guide £400-600
LOT 721 A 9ct rose gold pocket watch chain and T Bar Guide £300-400
LOT 722 An early 20th century 9ct yellow gold half hunter wristwatch Guide £100-200
LOT 723 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum five stone diamond ring - the central stone being

approx. 0.50 carat
Guide
£700-1,000

LOT 724 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum three stone diamond ring - the central stone being
approx. 0.50 carat

Guide £400-600

LOT 725 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum five stone diamond ring - the central stone being
approx. 0.25 carat

Guide £400-600

LOT 726 An 18ct gold and platinum ruby and diamond crossover ring Guide £100-150
LOT 727 An 18ct gold diamond marquise cluster ring Guide £150-200
LOT 728 An 18ct yellow gold crested shield signet ring Guide £80-120
LOT 729 A 9ct yellow gold and silver set Adorna ring and a 9ct gold monogram ring Guide £30-40
LOT 730 Two 9ct yellow gold bar pin brooches Guide £70-100
LOT 731 A scalloped locket on 15ct yellow gold chain and one other locket and chain Guide £30-50
LOT 732 A 9ct yellow gold Royal Flying Corps RFC sweetheart bar brooch and one other 9ct

gold brooch
Guide £40-60

LOT 733 A 9ct gold cased fruit knife and propelling pencil, together with a 9ct gold picture
pendant

Guide £80-150

LOT 734 An Astral wristwatch on leather strap, eternity ring, turquoise cluster yellow metal pin
and costume jewellery

Guide £40-80

LOT 735 An antique Victorian - Birmingham 1869 - silver card case, with one other, a 1935 Guide £70-100
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).




